UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK	
MARTIN TROTT and CHRISTOPHER SMITH, as Joint Official Liquidators and Foreign Representatives of PLATINUM PARTNERS VALUE ARBITRAGE FUND L.P. (in OFFICIAL LIQUIDATION) and PLATINUM PARTNERS VALUE ARBITRAGE FUND L.P. (in OFFICIAL LIQUIDATION),	:
Plaintiffs,	: :
V.	· · ·
PLATINUM MANAGEMENT (NY) LLC, et al.,	· · ·
Defendants.	:
	X

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned hereby appears as counsel on behalf of Defendant, Twosons Corporation.¹ The undersigned certifies that he is admitted to practice before this Court and requests that all future notices given or required to be given in this proceeding, and all papers filed in this proceeding, be served upon the undersigned at the address set forth below.

Dated: January 9, 2019

Respectfully Submitted:

/s/ Barry L. Cohen

Barry L. Cohen ROYER COOPER COHEN BRAUNFELD LLC 1120 Avenue of the Americas, 4th Floor New York, NY 10036 Telephone: (484) 362-2628 Facsimile: (484) 362-2630 Email: bcohen@rccblaw.com *Attorneys for Defendant, Twosons Corporation*

¹ Counsel's entry of appearance in this matter is respectfully not to be construed as Twosons Corporation's consent to the personal jurisdiction of this Court.

^{00563579.}v1

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK	
MARTIN TROTT and CHRISTOPHER SMITH, as Joint Official Liquidators and Foreign Representatives of PLATINUM PARTNERS VALUE ARBITRAGE FUND L.P. (in OFFICIAL LIQUIDATION) and PLATINUM PARTNERS VALUE ARBITRAGE FUND L.P. (in OFFICIAL LIQUIDATION),	:
Plaintiffs,	
V.	
PLATINUM MANAGEMENT (NY) LLC, et al.,	
Defendants.	
	X

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance has been filed electronically and is available to all counsel of record for viewing and downloading from the ECF system.

Dated: January 9, 2019

/s/ Barry L. Cohen

Barry Cohen